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Document title Contact addresses and Observers of HELCOM Response Working Group 

Code 14-1-Rev.3 

Category CMNT 

Agenda Item 14 - Any other business  

Submission date 30.9.2021 

Submitted by Secretariat 

Reference   

This document has been revised to include amendments provided during the Meeting.  

Background 

The attached document contains the list of contact addresses of the HELCOM Response Working Group in 

the Contracting Parties and Observer Organizations, compiled based on Annex 2 of RESPONSE 28-220 as well 

as updates received by the Secretariat intersessionally.  

The contacts of the Response Working Group are kindly invited to sign up to the HELCOM Meeting Portal at 

their earliest convenience, if they have not yet done so, to ensure that relevant information is delivered to 

the contacts and that the contact persons have access to relevant meeting information. Instructions for the 

use of the Meeting Portal are available on the HELCOM website. 

 

Action requested 

The Contracting Parties and Observers are invited to check and update the information in the attached list 

of contact addresses of the Response Working Group.

https://portal.helcom.fi/default.aspx
http://helcom.fi/helcom-at-work/events/meeting-portal-instructions/
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Contact addresses of the HELCOM Response Working Group in the Contracting Parties  
*) Head of Delegation 

Representing Name Organization E-mail address 

Chair 2021 Bernt Stedt Swedish Coast Guard bernt.stedt@kustbevakningen.se 

Denmark 

Vice-chair 2021 

Chair 2022-2023 

Torben Iversen *) Royal Danish Navy Command pol.con.den@mil.dk 

Denmark Eva Ask Olesen Royal Danish Navy Command pol.con.den@mil.dk 

Estonia Marit Mätik *) Ministry of the Interior marit.matik@siseministeerium.ee  

Estonia Kaspar Anderson Ministry of the Environment kaspar.anderson@envir.ee  

Estonia Agni Kaldma Ministry of Environment of Estonia agni.kaldma@envir.ee 

Estonia Mati Kose Police and Border Guard Board mati.kose@politsei.ee 

Estonia Anastasiia Kovtun-Kante Estonian Environment Agency anastasiia.kovtun-kante@envir.ee 

European Union Asta Mackeviciute *)  European Commission, DG ECHO  asta.mackeviciute@ec.europa.eu  

European Union Victor Diaz European Maritime Safety Agency (EMSA) victor.diazseco@emsa.europa.eu 

European Union Frédéric Hébert European Maritime Safety Agency (EMSA) frederic.hebert@emsa.europa.eu 

European Union Maik Schmahl European Commission, DG MOVE maik.schmahl@ec.europa.eu 

European Union Lito Xirotyri European Maritime Safety Agency (EMSA) lito.xirotyri@emsa.europa.eu 

Finland Heli Haapasaari *) Finnish Border Guard HQ heli.haapasaari@raja.fi 

Finland Niklas Karlman Government of Åland niklas.karlman@regeringen.ax  

Finland Pekka Parkkali Finnish Border Guard HQ pekka.parkkali@raja.fi 

Germany Jörg Berner *) Central Command for Maritime Emergencies (CCME) jberner@havariekommando.de 

Germany Frank Deutscher  Federal Ministry of Transport and Digital Infrastructure frank.deutscher@bmvi.bund.de 

Germany Jens Rauterberg Central Command for Maritime Emergencies (CCME) jrauterberg@havariekommando.de  

Latvia Evija Smite *) State Environmental Service evija.smite@vvd.gov.lv  

Latvia Ojars Gerke Latvian Coast Guard Service ojars.gerke@mrcc.lv  

Latvia Laura Mazmaca State Environmental Service laura.mazmaca@vvd.gov.lv  
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Lithuania Igor Kuzmenko *) MRCC of the Lithuanian Navy igor.kuzmenko@mil.lt  

Lithuania Žilvinas Kleiva Lithuanian Sea Museum and Dolphinarium z.kleiva@muziejus.lt 

Poland Maciej Grzonka *) Maritime Search and Rescue Service maciej.grzonka@sar.gov.pl 

Poland Dominika Dłutek-Malinowska Ministry of Infrastructure dominika.dlutek-malinowska@mi.gov.pl 

Poland Mateusz Kamiński National Headquarters of the State Fire Service mkaminski@kgpsp.gov.pl 

Poland Wojciech Wasowski Maritime Office in Gdynia wojciech.wasowski@umgdy.gov.pl  

Poland Magdalena Wesołowska Maritime Office in Szczecin mwesolowska@ums.gov.pl  

Russia Natalia Kutaeva *) FBI "Marine Rescue Service of Rosmorrechflot"  kutaevang@morspas.com 

Russia Rustam Batalov FBI "Marine Rescue Service of Rosmorrechflot" batalovrs@morspas.com 

Sweden 

Vice-Chair 2022-2023 

Johan Genestig *) Swedish Coast Guard johan.genestig@kustbevakningen.se 

Sweden Sonja Dobo  Swedish Civil Contingencies Agency (MSB) sonja.dobo@msb.se  

Sweden Fredrika Lindholm Swedish Civil Contingencies Agency (MSB) fredrika.lindholm@msb.se  

Sweden Mikael Wolfbrandt Ministry of Justice mikael.wolfbrandt@gov.se 

 

Contact addresses of HELCOM Response Working Group in the Observer organizations 

Representing Name Organization E-mail address 

BirdLife International Anouk Puymartin BirdLife Europe anouk.puymartin@birdlife.org 

BONUS EEIG BONUS Secretariat BONUS EEIG bonus@bonuseeig.fi 

Baltic Sea Action Group (BSAG) Elisa Mikkolainen Baltic Sea Action Group (BSAG) elisa.mikkolainen@bsag.fi 

Baltic Sea Parliamentary Conference (BSPC) Beate Schlupp Landtag Mecklenburg-Vorpommern international@landtag-mv.de 

Baltic Sea States Subregional Co-operation 
(BSSSC) 

Małgorzata Maria Klawiter-
Piwowarska 

(Baltic Sea States Subregional Co-
operation) BSSSC 

m.klawiter@pomorskie.eu 

Bonn Agreement Torben Iversen /Chair of 
OTSOPA 

Royal Danish Navy Command pol.con.den@mil.dk 

Coalition Clean Baltic (CCB) Mikhail Durkin Coalition Clean Baltic (CCB) mikhail.durkin@ccb.se 

European Sea Ports Organisation (ESPO) Kirsti Tarnanen-Sariola Finnish Port Association kirsti.tarnanen-sariola@satamaliitto.fi  

European Boating Association (EBA) Phil Horton European Boating Association (EBA) phil.horton@rya.org.uk 
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Global Water Partnership Central and Eastern 
Europe 

Konstantin Ivanov Global Water Partnership Central and 
Eastern Europe 

konstantin.ivanov@gwpcee.org 

International Dialogues on Underwater 
Munitions (IDUM) 

Terrance Long International Dialogues on 
Underwater Munitions (IDUM) 

chair@idum.org 

Nordic Boating Council (NBC) Peter Karlsson Swedish Yachting Association peter@batunionen.se 

IMO/ Regional Marine Pollution Emergency 
Response Centre for the Mediterranean Sea 
(REMPEC) 

REMPEC REMPEC rempec@rempec.org 

IMO/ Regional Marine Pollution Emergency 
Response Centre for the Mediterranean Sea 
(REMPEC) 

Gabino Gonzalez REMPEC  ggonzalez@rempec.org 

OSPAR Dominic Pattinson OSPAR Secretariat secretariat@ospar.org  

Sea Alarm Hugo Nijkamp Sea Alarm Foundation nijkamp@sea-alarm.org  

Sea Alarm Saskia Sessions-Puplett Sea Alarm Foundation saskia@sea-alarm.org 

WWF Magdalena Zadrąg WWF Poland mzadrag@wwf.pl 

WWF Jadwiga Moczarska WWF Poland jmoczarska@wwf.pl 

WWF Maria Jujka-Radziewicz WWF Poland mradziewicz@wwf.pl 

WWF Vanessa Ryan WWF Finland vanessa.ryan@wwf.fi 


